

Cancellation Policy

Beautifully Loc'd

www.beautifullylocd.com

Beautifully Loc'd Appointment Cancellation Policy

At Beautifully Loc'd, we value your time and strive to provide excellent service. To ensure that our stylists can accommodate all clients and manage their schedules effectively, we have implemented the following cancellation policy for all booked appointments.

Booking Deposit

A non-refundable deposit is required at the time of booking for all appointments.
This deposit will be applied towards the total cost of your service on the day of your appointment.

Rescheduling

- We understand that life can be unpredictable, and plans may change. Therefore, we encourage you to reschedule your appointment at least 24 hours prior to your scheduled time.
- If you reschedule within this 24-hour window, your deposit will be retained and applied to your rescheduled appointment.

Cancellations

- If you need to cancel your appointment, please do so as soon as possible.
- For cancellations made less than 48 hours before your appointment, the deposit will be forfeited. This policy is in place to compensate our stylists for the time they have reserved for you, which might not be filled on short notice.
- Cancellations made **48 hours or more in advance** will allow your deposit to be applied to a future appointment, provided that the appointment is rescheduled within 30 days of the original appointment date.

No-Shows

• In the event of a no-show (i.e., failing to attend your appointment without notice), your deposit will be forfeited. Repeated no-shows may result in a requirement to prepay in full for future appointments.

Exceptions

• We understand that emergencies happen. If you have an emergency that prevents you from attending your appointment, please contact us as soon as possible. We will evaluate the situation on a case-by-case basis.

Policy Acknowledgment

• By booking an appointment with Beautifully Loc'd, you acknowledge and agree to this cancellation policy.

This policy helps us maintain the high level of service that our clients expect while ensuring fairness to our stylists. Thank you for your understanding and cooperation.